

mm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC. PETITION NO. 66 OF 2012

IN

PETITION NO. 498 OF 2009

Pushpa S. Patki & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Vinod C. Donde & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Pranesh Gada for the Petitioners

Ms. Neha Bhatt i/b. Bilawala & Co., for the Respondents

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATED : 3RD NOVEMBER, 2014

PC. :

1. The Commissioner appointed in my order dated 22nd September, 2014 is replaced by consent of the parties and shown to be Ms. Pooja Shirsagar.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)