

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 66 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 498 OF 2009**

Pushpa Shrikant Patki & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Vinod Chandrakant Donde & Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Ms. Neha Bhatt, i/b M/s. Bilawala & Co., for the Respondents.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 13th July 2015

PC:-

1. Time to complete the commission is extended till 17th August 2015.
2. List the Petition on 17th August 2015 for directions.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)