

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.66 OF 2012

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.17 OF 2013

IN

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.66 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.498 OF 2009

Pushpa Shrikant Patki & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Vinod Chandrakant Donde & Anr.

...Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Neha Bhatt i/by Bilawala & Co., Advocate for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 2ND DECEMBER, 2015.

PC.:

Time to complete recording of evidence is extended upto 30.1.2016. The Commissioner is directed to file a report on or before 5.4.2015.

Stand over to 5.4.2015.

(A. K. MENON, J.)