

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.66 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.498 OF 2009

Pushpa S. Patki & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Vinod C. Donde & Anr.

...Defendants

.....

Ms. R. H. Salkar i/b. Ms. Meenakshi Dhanuka for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Neha Bhatt i/b. M/s. Bilawala & Co. for the Defendants.

.....

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 5TH FEBRUARY, 2016.

PC.:

The learned counsel for both the parties agreed that time to complete recording of evidence has expired on 30th January, 2016 however the evidence is still not completed, they will require at least 5 more sessions to complete recording of evidence. Accordingly, time to complete recording of evidence is extended upto 4th March, 2016 before which the recording of evidence shall be completed and the report of the Commissioner shall be filed. Stand over to **8th March, 2016.**

(A. K. MENON, J.)