

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.PETITION IN T.& I.J. NO. 66 OF 2012

1. PUSHPA SHRIKANT PATKI AND ORSPetitioner.

V/S

1. VINOD CHANDRAKANT DONDE ANDRespondent.

ANR.

Mr Gada i/by Dhanuka and Partners for Petitioner

Neha Bhatt i/by M/s.Bilawala and co for Respondents

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 8th March, 2016

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 22/03/2016.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)