

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 66 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 498 OF 2009
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 17 OF 2013**

Pushpa Shrikant Patki & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Vinod Chandrakant Donde & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Prakash Gada, i/b Meenakshi Dhanuka, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Neha Bhatt, i/b Bilwala & Co., for the Respondent.
Ms. Pooja Kshirsagar, Court Commissioner, present.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 22nd March 2016

PC:-

1. The cross-examination of the witness led by the Petitioner is complete on commission before Ms. Pooja Kshirsagar. Three documents have been marked as articles during the commission. This will be taken up for marking in evidence at a later stage. This process is deferred today at the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioners.

2. Ms. Kshirsagar is requested to continue in the meantime with recording the cross-examination of the second witness of the Petitioners.

3. List the matter for directions and of marking the three documents in question on 21st April 2016.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)