

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.66 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.498 OF 2009

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.17 OF 2013

IN

MISC. PETITION NO.66 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.498 OF 2009

Pushpa Shrikant Patki And Ors.

...Petitioners

Vinod Chandrakant Donde And Anr.

....Respondents

....

Mr. Pranesh J. Gada, i/b. Meenakshi Dhanuka, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Neha Bhatt, i/b. Bilawala & Co., for the Respondents.

....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED: 24 NOVEMBER, 2017

P.C. :

. The Respondents have filed evidence of their witnesses in lieu of examination-in-chief. The cross-examination may be conducted before the Commissioner. The Commissioner to record the evidence and make his report within four weeks from today. The suit to come up for directions after four weeks. The Commissioner is permitted to file report of the earlier evidence within two weeks from today.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)