

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 66 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 498 OF 2009
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 17 OF 2013**

Pushpa Shrikant Patki & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Vinod Chandrakant Donde & Anr ...Respondents

Ms Samidha Sangai, i/b Dhanuka & Partners, for the Petitioners.
Ms Neha Bhatt, i/b Billawala & Co., for the Respondents.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 24th January 2018

PC:-

1. The cross-examination of the Respondents' first witness is complete. The Respondents seek to examine one more witness. The Affidavit of Evidence of the second witness is to be filed and served on or before 16th February 2018.
2. The Court Commissioner's report in respect of the cross-examination of the Petitioners' witnesses is taken on record. There

are some documents to be marked. These will be marked in evidence on the next occasion.

3. List the matter for directions and for marking any additional documents on 21st February 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)