

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 66 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 498 OF 2009

1. Pushpa Shrikant Patki And Ors .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
1. Vinod Chandrakant Donde And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 17 OF 2013

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 66 OF 2012

1. Pushpa Shrikant Patki And Ors .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
1. Vinod Chandrakant Donde And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Kaushal Tamhane a/w. Ms. Rushikesh Salkar i/by. Dhanuka  
and Partners for Petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep Parikh a/w. Ms. Dhanashreee Gaikaiwari i/by.  
Bilawala and Co. for Respondents.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

**DATE :** 7th February, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/02/2023 ( at 2.30 pm).

( ASSOCIATE )