

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 66 OF 2012

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 498 OF 2009

1. Pushpa Shrikant Patki And Ors ... Petitioners

Vs.

1. Vinod Chandrakant Donde And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 17 OF 2013

IN

MISC. PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 66 OF 2012

Mr. Kaushal Tamhane a/w Mr. Atharva Hadawale, Mr. Shubham Jagtap i/b
Ms. Meenakshi Dhanuka for Applicant.

Mr. Sandeep Parika a/w Ms. Dhanashree Gaikawaiwari i/b Bilawala & Co. for
Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Both parties shall file and exchange a note on arguments that they intend to make and case laws that they intend to cite on or before 25th February 2026.

2. Place the Misc. Petition for final hearing on 4th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil